2,008,875 100%  1,429,334 100%

* This include amount invested in the units of Alfalah GHP Value Fund amounting to Rs. 65.633 million (2013:

54.741 million)

34.1.9 Amount for the current year and the previous four years of the present value of the defi ned benefi t obligation,

the fair value of plan assets, surplus/defi cit and experience adjustments arising thereon are as follows:

2014 2013 2012 2011 2010
 ------------------------------- (Rupees in ‘000) -------------------------------

Defi ned benefi t obligation  1,770,352  1,547,856  1,372,290  1,208,509  1,002,268
Fair value of plan assets  2,008,875  1,429,334  1,182,931  964,669  677,430
Surplus / (defi cit)  238,523  (118,522)  (189,359)  (243,840)  (324,838)

Experience adjustments on plan

liabilities
 267  (56,337)  56,038  (23,654)  (5,897)

Experience adjustments on plan

assets
 356,778  127,174  (16,931)  (48,499)  (217,632)

34.1.10 Expected gratuity expense for the next year

Expected gratuity expense for the year ending December 31, 2015, works out to Rs. 290.111 million.

34.1.11 Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars

Present Value of Defi ned Benefi t

Obligation

(Amount in millions)

Percentage Change

Current Liability  1,770.35
+1% Discount Rate  1,570.94 -11.26%
-1% Discount Rate  2,009.94 13.53%
+1% Salary Increase Rate  2,016.46 13.90%
-1% Salary Increase Rate  1,562.37 -11.75%
+10% Withdrawal Rates  1,768.52 -0.10%
-10% Withdrawal Rates  1,772.23 0.11%
1 Year Mortality age set back  1,772.23 0.00%
1 Year Mortality age set forward  1,768.52 0.00%

|120 Bank Alfalah Annual Report 2014

34.1.12 Maturity Profi le

Particulars
Undiscounted Payments

(Amounts in PKR)
Year 1  127,751,812
Year 2  111,103,875
Year 3  107,877,438
Year 4  90,605,323
Year 5  85,058,344
Year 6 to Year 10  512,843,480
Year 11 and above  10,398,325,023

34.1.13 Risks Associated with Defi ned Benefi t Plans

(a) Investment Risks:

 The risk arises when the actual performance of the investments is lower than expectation and thus creating a

shortfall in the funding objectives.

(b) Longevity Risks:

 The risk arises when the actual lifetime of retirees is longer than expectation. This risk is measured at the plan

level over the entire retiree population.

(c) Salary Increase Risk:

 The most common type of retirement benefi t is one where the benefi t is linked with fi nal salary. The risk arises